
Washington State Emergency Cardiac and Stroke System

Hospital Contact List: SOUTH CENTRAL Region

Cardiac Level Stroke Level Hospital Application Contact Stroke Coordinator Cardiac Coordinator

Dayton General Hospital Pam Hutchison Pam Hutchison

1012 S 3rd Street 509-382-2531 X519 509-382-2531 X519 -

Dayton, WA 99328 pamelah@cchd-wa.org pamelah@cchd-wa.org

Kadlec Regional Medical Center Don Hanna Roger Casey, RN Cass Bilodeau, MD 

888 Swift Boulevard 509-942-2237 509-942-2751 509-205-8171

Richland, WA 99352 don.hanna@kadlecmed.org roger.casey@kadlecmed.org cassandra.bilodeau@kadlecmed.org

Kennewick General Hospital District Angela Larkins Angela Larkins Angela Larkins

900 South Auburn 509-586-5862 509-586-5862 509-586-5862

Kennewick, WA 99336 angela.larkins@kphd.org angela.larkins@kphd.org angela.larkins@kphd.org

Kittitas Valley Community Hospital Rhonda Holden Rhonda Holden Eric Davis

603 S. Chestnut Street 509-933-8653 509-933-8653 509-962-7439

Ellensburg, WA 98926 rholden@kvch.com rholden@kvch.com edavis@kvch.com

Lourdes Medical Center Joy Bjornberg Joy Bjornberg Joy Bjornberg

520 N 4th Ave 509-542-3040 509-542-3040 509-542-3040

Pasco, WA 99301 joy.bjornberg@lourdesonline.org joy.bjornberg@lourdesonline.org joy.bjornberg@lourdesonline.org

Prosser Memorial Hospital Tina Glockner Tina Glockner Tina Glockner

723 Memorial Street 509-788-6038 509-788-6038 509-788-6038

Prosser, WA 99350 tglockner@pphdwa.org tglockner@pphdwa.org tglockner@pphdwa.org

Providence St. Mary Medical Center Susan Leathers Susan Leathers Susan Leathers

401 West Poplar 509-525-3320 ext 2915 509-525-3320 ext 2915 509-525-3320 ext 2915

Walla Walla, WA 99362 susan.leathers@providence.org susan.leathers@providence.org susan.leathers@providence.org

Sunnyside Community Hospital Marla Davis Margaret Magnuson Margaret Magnuson

10th and Tacoma Ave 509-837-1670 509-837-1322 509-837-1322

Sunnyside, WA 98944 marla.davis@sunnysidehospital.org margaret.magnuson@sunnysidehospital.orgmargaret.magnuson@sunnysidehospital.org

Toppenish Community Hospital Stephanie Sanchez Stephanie Sanchez Stephanie Sanchez

502 W 4th Ave 509-728-6932 509-728-6932 509-728-6932

Toppenish, WA 98948 stephanie.sanchez@hma.com stephanie.sanchez@hma.com stephanie.sanchez@hma.com

Walla Walla General Hospital Linda Givens Linda Givens Linda Givens

1025 South 2nd 509-527-8000 ext 1566 509-527-8000 ext 1566 509-527-8000 ext 1566

Walla Walla, WA 99362 givensls@ah.org givensls@ah.org givensls@ah.org

Yakima Regional Medical and Cardiac Center Jacqueline Bush Shelley Smeback, RN Jacqueline Bush

110 South 9th Avenue 509-573-3590 509-575-5022 509-573-3590

Yakima, WA 98902 jacqui.bush@hma.com michelle.smeback@hma.com jacqui.bush@hma.com

Yakima Valley Memorial Hospital Dennis Hoover Kim Bersing Lynda Boggess 

2811 Tieton Drive 509-575-8752 509-249-5104 509-575-8792

Yakima, WA 98902 dennishoover@yvmh.org kimberlybersing@yvmh.org lyndaboggess@yvmh.org
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